
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WESTMEATH 

BY-LAW NO. 88-ll 

Being a By-Law to adopt the estimates of all sums required during the 
year, and to set the rates of taxation for the year 1988. 

Whereas the Council of the Township of Westmeath has, in accordance 
with the Municipal Act, considered the estimates of the Municipality, 
and has determined that it is necessary to raise the following sums 
by taxation in 1988. 

Municipal Requirements 
County of Renfrew 
Public School 
Separate School 
~estmeath Street Lights 
LaPasse Street Lights 

$ 234,512 
$ 96,241 
$ 404,447 
$ 84,385 
$ 3,834 
$ 2,402 

And whereas the Assessment Roll made in 1987 for taxation in 1988, 
as revised, shows the following assessments for the bodies concerned:-

Public 
Separate 
Westmeath S.L. Area 
LaPasse S.L. Area 

Res. & Farm 

2,754,173 
657,754 
179,654 

80,355 

Bus. & Comm. 

365,022 
11,965 

4,195 
11,685 

Therefore the Council of the Township of Westmeath enacts as follows:-

l. That the estimates be adopted and the above mentioned 
amounts be levied in the manner set out hereinafter. 

2. That there shall be levied and collected upon the assessment 
of the lands, buildings and businesses within the Corporation 
the following rates for 1988. 

Municipal 
County 1 

Public School Elementary 
Separate School Elementary 
Public School Secondary 
Separate School Secondary 

Public School Total 

Separate School Total 

rWestmeath S.L. 
LaPasse S.L. 

Res. & Farm 

Mills 

60.83 
24.96 
70.23 
68.79 
56.81 
56.81 

212.83 

211.39 

20.77 
25.53 

Bus. & Comrri.. 

Mills 

71.56 
29.37 
82.62 
80.929 
66.84 
66.835 

250.39 

248.694 

24.44 
30.03 

3. That 1988 taxes will be payable in three instalments. The 
interim bill having been due March 31st, 1988. The second 
and final instalments will be due July 29th and November 
30th, 1988 

4. T'hf.lt this By-Law shall come into effect upon the date of 
fin~l reading. 

PASSED ·apd ENACTED this 18th day of May 1988 

- Reeve Clerk 


